

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.6281 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 15786 OF 2013  
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

VIJAY PRAKASH ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above named against the Judgment and Order dated 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2013 of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in Criminal Application No. 2392 of 2010.

It is submitted that there was delay of 14 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition and competent authority has condoned the same.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km